RLNB-C-L-N-PLL-h1 Specifications may be subject to change 05/12/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 2
RADITEK’s state of the art, field proven design, down converts from C Band to L band. IF/output port is either Type “N”
or “F” connector. Phase locked Local oscillator requires an external 10MHz reference. All units are built and tested to
ISO9001, 14001, and OHSAS1801.
Each unit has 3 days burn-in is and thoroughly tested.
Order Examples:  RLNB-Cx-L-N(f)-h1
C-Band Option (see table below) Connector Type: N-Type Female, N(f) / F-Type Female, F(f)
L (L-Band) / 70M (70MHz)
X Option C-Band Option Frequency Range
Ci Intelesat 3625 ~ 4200
Cin InSat 4500 ~ 4800
Cp Palapa-C 3400 ~ 3700
Ce Extended/ Full-C 3400 ~ 4200
C-Band LNB / PLL
RLNB-Cx-L-N-PLL-h1
SATCOM
C Band LNB / PLL
Options include:
 Bands: Standard-C, Intelesat, InSat,
Palapa-C, Full-C
 Modem Interface: L, 70MHz
 L band interface. Type “N” or “F”
 Phase locked LO
Features:
 L band IF
 Low Phase Noise, harmonics and spurious
Applications:
 Private Data network
 Telephony backhaul for remote access
 Video teleconferencing
 SCPC, TFMA etc
RADITEK INC.
 C-Band LNB / PLL code-h1
RLNB-Cx-L-N-PLL-h1
RLNB-C-L-N-PLL-h1 Specifications may be subject to change 05/12/10
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 2
LNB, C Band 3.4~4.2GHz External Reference PLL
Specifications  Units
Local Oscillator Frequency 5.12 GHz
Noise Figure 0.4 dB (Typ.)
Output Power
@1dB Gain Comp. Point
0 dBm (min)
External Ref Level -5 ± 5 dBm
Output VSWR 2.5 :1